
NKU	STRING	PROJECT			Adult	Classes	Schedule	
Ms. Lauren Schloemer, Adult String Project Teacher 

Email: schloemerlauren@yahoo.com 
	

Class Date  Information/Changes 
 

Tuesday, September 12–
Tuesday, December 5, 2017 
 

 Fall Semester 
Adult Beginning: 6:15–7:30pm (FA 378) 
 

Saturday, September 16–
Saturday, December 9, 2017 
 

 Fall Semester 
Adult Intermediate: 10–11:30am (FA 117) 
 

Friday, October 6 
 

 You’re Invited! NKU Philharmonic Orchestra Concert  
7:30pm at Christ Church Cathedral (4th and Sycamore St., 
Cincinnati, OH 45202) Free admission, suggested donation of 
$10 adults/$5 students to support the NKU Philharmonic 
Orchestra Ireland Tour 2018. 
 

Saturday, October 14 
Tuesday, October 17 

 FALL BREAK: NO CLASS 
 

Friday, November 17 (7pm) 
Sunday, November 19 (3pm) 

 You’re Invited! An Evening of Mozart Opera  
Greaves Concert Hall, $10 adults/$5 students 
 

Tuesday, November 21 
Saturday, November 25 

 NO CLASS: THANKSGIVING BREAK 
 

Tuesday, December 5 
 

 LAST CLASS OF THE SEMESTER 

Thursday, December 7  You’re Invited! Handel’s Messiah  
7pm, Greaves Concert Hall. $5 adults/$3 students 
 

Saturday, December 9  LAST CLASS OF THE SEMESTER (concert TBD) 

   
Tuesday, January 9–
Saturday, April 21, 2018 

 Spring Semester 
Adult Beginning: 6:15–7:30pm (FA 378) 
 

Saturday, January 13–
Saturday, April 21, 2018 

 Spring Semester 
Adult Intermediate: 10–11:30am (FA 117) 
 

Tuesday, February 20  You’re Invited! NKU Philharmonic Orchestra Concert  
7pm, Greaves Concert Hall. $5 adults/$3 students. 
 

Tuesday, March 6 
Saturday, March 10 

 SPRING BREAK: NO CLASS 
 

Saturday, March 31  NO CLASS: HOLIDAY BREAK 
 

Tuesday, April 17 
Saturday, April 21 

 LAST CLASS OF THE SEMESTER (concert TBD) 
 

 


